TEHAMA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION* (First 5 Tehama)

	First Name
	Last Name
	Address/ Location for communication
	Position
	Original Appt
	Current Term Expires

	
Pati
	
Nolen
	
pnolen@co.tehama.ca.us
	 
Board of
Supervisors 
	

1/24/2023
	

NST

	
Laura
	
Hawkins
	


lhawkins@tcdss.org
	
Social Services Director
	
11/13/2018
	
NST

	

Jayme
	

Bottke
	

jayme.bottke@tchsa.net
	

Health Services
Executive Director
	


2/15/2022
	


NST

	
Rich
	
DuVarney
	

rduvarney@tehamaschools.org
	County Dept of Education Superintendent
	
5/23/2016
	
NST

	

Jennifer
	

Torres
	


JTorres@nccdi.com
	
Public At-Large representative
	

2/26/2019
	

1/31/2026

	

Delcie
	

Strahan
	 Delcie.Strahan@dignityhealth.org
	

Public At-Large representative
	


5/25/2021
	


1/31/2024

	

Michelle
	

Kinner
	
mkinner@antelopeschools.org
	

Public At-Large representative
	


2/26/2019
	


1/31/2025

	

Tiffany
	

Dietz
	

tdietz@cuesd.net
	
Public At-Large representative
	

8/23/2022
	

1/31/2025

	VACANT as of 7/26/22
	
	
	Public At-Large representative
	
	


TEHAMA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION* (First 5 Tehama)
*Name changed pursuant to Ordinance #1719, adopted by Board 3/28/00 - Formerly "Tehama County Children and Families First Commission". Established pursuant to Ordinance #1702 on 3/1/99 - Seven members: Board of Supervisors representative; Tehama County Dept of Social Services Director; Tehama County Health Agency Director; Superintendent of the Tehama County Department of Education; each for no set term. Five Public At-Large members (pursuant to Ordinance #1709 on 6/22/99), from any of the following categories: a) Recipients of project services included in the County strategic plan; b) Educators specializing in early childhood development; c) Local child care resource or referral agency or a local child care coordinating group; d) Local organization for prevention or early intervention for families at risk; e) Community-based organizations that have the goal of promoting nurturing and ealy childhood development; f) Local school districts; and g) Local medical, pediatric or obstetric associations or societies.Each for a three-year term with the initial terms to be staggered to expire 1/31/00, 1/31/01 and 1/31/02.
For further questions contact: 
Heidi Mendenhall, Executive Director
Hmendenhall@first5tehama.com 
Phone: 530 528-1395; 530 902 2276
Revised 1/31/2023
TC CHILDREN FAMILIES


